

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.2378 OF 2024

Hanjala Jahid Kadri

... Petitioner

V/s.

Jahid Mustafa Kadri & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Sahil A. Pandire i/by Ashok Pandire for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shashank C. Mangle for Respondent No.1.

Mr. A. R. Metkari, APP for Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 03RD DECEMBER 2024

P.C. :

1. When the matter was called out, it was observed that certain documents were in Marathi.

2. Stand over to 17th December 2024 to enable Learned Counsel for the Petitioner to furnish the translated copies.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)