

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2378 OF 2024

Hanjala Jahid Kadri

...Petitioner

Vs.

Jahid Mustafa Kadri & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. A. S. Pandire for the Petitioner.

Mr. A. R. Metkari, APP for State.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 17TH DECEMBER, 2024

P.C.:-

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to file translated copies.

2. Stand over to 28th January, 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)