

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2378 OF 2024

Hanjala Jahid KadriPETITIONER

V/S

Jahid Mustafa Kadri And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Sahil A. Pandire a/w Mr. Ashok S. Pandire for Petitioner.

Mr. Shashank C. Mangle for Respondent.

Mr. A. R. Metkari, APP for State/Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 30th April, 2025

P.C. :

Stand over to 07/05/2025 To be listed in the Supplementary
Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)