

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2378 OF 2024**

Hanjala Jahid Kadri ...Petitioner

Versus

Jahid Mustafa Kadri And Anr ...Respondents

None for the petitioner

Mr. S. C. Mangle (through VC) for respondent no. 1

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 7th OCTOBER, 2025.

P.C.

1. None present for the petitioner.
2. Heard learned counsel for the respondents. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he contacted advocate for the petitioner. He was informed that advocate for the petitioner has no instructions from the petitioner. This matter is expedited by the Hon'ble Apex Court.
3. Considering this fact, issue fresh notice to the petitioner, returnable on 10th November 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally signed
by IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.10.09
11:19:15
+0530