

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2378 OF 2024

Hanjala Jahid Kadri

.... Petitioner

Versus

Jahid Mustafa Kadri and Anr.

.... Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shashank Mangle, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. S. S. Chaudhari, A.P.P., for the Respondent – State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 10th NOVEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard Petitioner – party in person.
2. The Petitioner submits that her Advocate is unable to appear today due to his personal difficulty and seeks adjournment.
3. Considering her request, stand over to 28th November, 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)