

Harish

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2378 OF 2024

HARISH  
VITHAL  
CHAUDHARI

Hanjala Jahid Kadri ...Petitioner  
Versus  
Jahid Mustafa Kadri And Anr ...Respondents

Digitally signed  
by HARISH  
VITHAL  
CHAUDHARI  
Date:  
2025.12.09  
17:59:26 +0530

-----  
Mr. Raghvendra B. Kulkarni Advocate for the Petitioner.  
Mr. Balwant Salunkhe Advocate for Respondent No. 1.  
Mr. S. S. Chaudhari, APP for the Respondent-State.  
-----

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.  
DATE : 1<sup>st</sup> DECEMBER, 2025

**P.C.**

1. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner, learned APP for the Respondent State and learned counsel for Respondent No.1.
2. Learned counsel for the Respondent No.1, on instructions submits that the Respondent No.1 will deposit Rs. 50,000/- before the trial Court within a period of two weeks from today. The statement of learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 is accepted.
3. Stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)