

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2378 OF 2024

Hanjala Jahid Kadri ...Petitioner
Versus
Jahid Mustafa Kadri and Anr. ...Respondents

.....

Mr. Raghvendra B. Kulkarni, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. S. S. Chaudhari, APP for the Respondent-State.

.....

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 5th DECEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Not on board. Taken on board in view of praecipe moved on behalf of the Advocate for Petitioner for speaking to the minutes of order dated 01.12.2025

2. In the said order, Paragraph-2 be corrected and replaced as follows :

“Learned counsel for the **Respondent No.1** on instructions submits that the **Respondent No.1** will deposit Rs.50,000/- before the trial Court within a period of two weeks from today. The statement of learned counsel for the **Respondent No.1** is accepted.”

3. Necessary corrections be carried out in the original order dated 01.12.2025 and thereafter corrected order be uploaded.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)