

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2378 OF 2024
WITH
CONT. PETITION (STAMP) NO. 4108 OF 2026
IN
CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2378 OF 2024

Hanjala Jahid Kadri
VERSUS
Jahid Mustafa Kadri And Anr

Mr. Girish Mujumdar a/w Mr. Viraj Nalavade a/w Ms. Sharvari
Tipugade a/w Ms. Tanvi Lad, advocate for the petitioner
Mr. Niranjan D. Tiwari and Mr. Sachin Kalade, advocate for
respondent no. 1
Mr. S. H. Yadav, APP for the State.

CORAM : NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.
DATE : 12th JUNE, 2026.

IRESH
MASHAL

P. C. :

1. Learned advocate Mr. Niranjan Tiwari causes appearance for
respondent no. 1. He seeks accommodation.
2. In that view of the matter, stand over to 19/06/2026.

[NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.]

Iresh